GROWING
OUR

2024 (DRAFT #5)
ANDREW GEE SHIELD (Open B), & MICHAEL DEVERE CUP (Year 10 B)

Pool A — Gee - Beaudesert, Beenleigh, Bellbird Park, St Peter Claver, St Marys, Harristown
DeVere — Beaudesert, Beenleigh, Bellbird Park, St Peter Claver, St Marys, Wavell 2

Pool B — Gee — Alex Hills, Morayfield, Forest Lake, Woodridge, Stretton, Mtn Creek
DeVere — Alex Hills, Morayfield, Forest Lake, Woodridge, Caloundra, Mtn Creek

Wednesday 1%t May — Gee, DeVere — Round 1

Time
Pool A

2.00pm
3.15pm

2.30pm
3.45pm

2.00pm
3.15pm
Pool B

2.00pm
3.15pm

2.30pm
3.45pm

2.15pm
3.30pm

Competition

DeVere
Gee

DeVere
Gee

DeVere
‘Gee

DeVere
Gee

DeVere
Gee

Gee
DeVere

Teams (Home team first)

Beaudesert
Beaudesert

St Peter Claver
St Peter Claver

Bellbird Pk
Bellbird Pk

Woodridge
Woodridge

Morayfield
Morayfield

Mtn Creek
Mtn Creek

Page 1

Beenleigh
Beenleigh

St Marys
St Marys

Wavell 2
Harristown

Alex Hills
Alex Hills

Forest Lake
Forest Lake

Stretton
Caloundra

Beaudesert
Beaudesert

Ipswich Bros
Ipswich Bros

Goodna RLFC
Goodna RLFC

Woodridge SHS
Woodridge SHS

Morayfield SHS
Morayfield SHS

Mtn Creek SHS
Mtn Creek SHS
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Wednesday 8" May — Gee, DeVere — Round 2

Pool A
2.30pm
3.45pm

2.15pm
3.30pm

2.30pm
2.30pm

Pool B
2.15pm
3.30pm

2.00pm
3.15pm

2.00pm
3.15pm

DeVere
Gee

DeVere
Gee

Devere

Gee

DeVere

Gee

DeVere
Gee

DeVere
Gee

Beaudesert
Beaudesert

Beenleigh
Beenleigh

Wavell 2
Harristown

Morayfield
Morayfield

Alex Hills
Alex Hills

Forest Lake
Forest Lake

< <

<

v

Bellbird Pk
Bellbird Pk

St Marys
St Marys

St Peter Claver
St Peter Claver
Mtn Creek

Mtn Creek

Caloundra
Stretton

Woodridge
Woodridge

Wednesday 29" May — Gee, DeVere — Round 3

POOLA
2.00pm
3.15pm

2.30pm
3.45pm

2.15pm
3.30pm

DeVere
Gee

DeVere
Gee

Devere
Gee

Pool B— Round 3

2.15pm
3.30pm

2.00pm
3.15pm

2.30pm
3.45pm

DeVere
Gee

DeVere
Gee

DeVere
Gee

St Marys
St Marys

Vv

St Peter Claver
St Peter Claver

Beenleigh
Beenleigh

Mtn Creek
Mtn Creek

Forest Lake
Forest Lake

Caloundra
Stretton

<

<

<

<

v

Beaudesert
Beaudesert

Y, Bellbird Pk
v Bellbird Pk

Wavell 2
Harristown

Woodridge
Woodridge

Alex Hills
Alex Hills

Morayfield
Morayfield

Beaudesert
Beaudesert

Beenleigh SHS
Beenleigh SHS

Wavell SHS
T'wmba Bros

Morayfield SHS
Morayfield SHS

Alex Hills SHS
Alex Hills SHS

Brandon Pk
Brandon Pk

St Marys Coll
St Marys Coll

Ipswich Bros
Ipswich Bros

Beenleigh SHS
Beenleigh SHS

Mtn Creek SHS
Mtn Creek SHS

Brandon Pk
Brandon Pk

Caloundra JRL
Brandon Pk
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Tuesday 4" June — Gee — Round 4

2.00pm Gee Harristown v

St Marys

Thursday 6" June — Gee, Devere — Round 4

Pool A

2.00pm DeVere Bellbird Pk v’ Beenleigh
3.15pm Gee Bellbird Pk v Beenleigh
2.30pm DeVere St Peter Claver v Beaudesert
3.45pm Gee St Peter Claver v Beaudesert
2.30pm DeVere Wavell 2 v St Marys

Pool B

2.30pm DeVere Caloundra v Forest Lake
2.00pm Gee Stretton v Forest Lake
2.00pm DeVere Woodridge v Morayfield
3.15pm Gee Woodridge v Morayfield
2.00pm DeVere Alex Hills v Mtn Creek
3.15pm Gee Alex Hills v Mtn Creek
WEDNESDAY 12" June - Gee, DeVere - Round 5

Pool A

2.00pm DeVere St Marys v Bellbird Pk
3.15pm Gee St Marys v Bellbird Pk
2.30pm DeVere Beaudesert v Wavell 2
3.45pm Gee Beaudesert v Harristown
2.15pm DeVere Beenleigh v St Peter Claver
3.30pm Gee Beenleigh v St Peter Claver
Pool B

2.00pm DeVere Alex Hills v Morayfield
3.45pm Gee Alex Hills v Morayfield
2.15pm DeVere Mtn Creek v Forest Lake
3.30pm Gee Mtn Creek v Forest Lake
2.00pm Gee Woodridge v Stretton
3.15pm DeVere Woodridge v Caloundra

Harristown SHS

Goodna RL
Goodna RL

Ipswich Bros
Ipswich Bros

Wavell SHS

Caloundra RL
Brandon Pk

Woodridge SHS
Woodridge SHS

Alex Hills SHS
Alex Hills SHS

St Marys
St Marys

Beaudesert
Beaudesert

Beenleigh SHS
Beenleigh SHS
Alex Hills SHS

Alex Hills SHS

Mtn Creek SHS
Mtn Creek SHS

Woodridge SHS
Woodridge SHS
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Quarter Finals Wed 10 July Semis Tues 16 July GF Wed 24 July

First Pool A

Fourth Pool B

Second Pool B

Third Pool A

First Pool B

Fourth Pool A

Second Pool A

Third Pool B

Tuesday 30" July - Winner Gee Shield v Winner Titans Cup (Winner to Quarter
Finals Langer Trophy — Wednesday 9th August) — NRL Control

NB. All draws should be read in conjunction with the 2024 QSS-RL Calendar
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