

### 2024 (DRAFT #5)

#### ANDREW GEE SHIELD (Open B), & MICHAEL DEVERE CUP (Year 10 B)

Pool A – Gee - Beaudesert, Beenleigh, Bellbird Park, St Peter Claver, St Marys, Harristown DeVere – Beaudesert, Beenleigh, Bellbird Park, St Peter Claver, St Marys, Wavell 2

Pool B – Gee – Alex Hills, Morayfield, Forest Lake, Woodridge, Stretton, Mtn Creek

DeVere – Alex Hills, Morayfield, Forest Lake, Woodridge, Caloundra, Mtn Creek

Wednesday 1<sup>st</sup> May – Gee, DeVere – Round 1

Time	Competition	Teams (Home team first)		Venues		
<u>Pool A</u>						
2.00pm	DeVere	Beaudesert	v	Beenleigh		Beaudesert
3.15pm	Gee	Beaudesert	v	Beenleigh		Beaudesert
2.30pm	DeVere	St Peter Claver	v	St Marys		lpswich Bros
3.45pm	Gee	St Peter Claver	v	St Marys		lpswich Bros
2.00pm	DeVere	Bellbird Pk	v	Wavell 2		Goodna RLFC
3.15pm	`Gee	Bellbird Pk	v	Harristown		Goodna RLFC
<u>Pool B</u>						
2.00pm	DeVere	Woodridge	v	Alex Hills		Woodridge SHS
3.15pm	Gee	Woodridge	v	Alex Hills		Woodridge SHS
2.30pm	DeVere	Morayfield	v	Forest Lake		Morayfield SHS
3.45pm	Gee	Morayfield	v	Forest Lake		Morayfield SHS
2.15pm	Gee	Mtn Creek	v	Stretton		Mtn Creek SHS
3.30pm	DeVere	Mtn Creek	v	Caloundra		Mtn Creek SHS

Page 1



#### Wednesday 8<sup>th</sup> May – Gee, DeVere – Round 2

<u>Pool A</u> 2.30pm <mark>3.45pm</mark>	DeVere Gee	Beaudesert Beaudesert	v v	Bellbird Pk Bellbird Pk		Beaudesert Beaudesert
2.15pm 3.30pm	DeVere Gee	Beenleigh Beenleigh	v v	St Marys St Marys		Beenleigh SHS Beenleigh SHS
2.30pm 2.30pm	Devere Gee	Wavell 2 Harristown	v v	St Peter Claver St Peter Claver		Wavell SHS T'wmba Bros
<u>Pool B</u> 2.15pm 3.30pm	DeVere Gee	Morayfield Morayfield	v v	Mtn Creek Mtn Creek		/field SHS /field SHS
2.00pm 3.15pm	DeVere Gee	Alex Hills Alex Hills	v v	Caloundra Stretton	-	lills SHS lills SHS
2.00pm 3.15pm	DeVere Gee	Forest Lake Forest Lake	v v	0		on Pk on Pk
<u>Wednesda</u> POOL A	y 29 <sup>th</sup> May –	Gee, DeVere	– Rou	<u>nd 3</u>		
2.00pm 3.15pm	DeVere Gee	St Marys	v	Beaudesert		rys Coll
·	Gee	St Marys	V	Beaudesert	St Ma	rys Coll
2.30pm 3.45pm	DeVere Gee	St Marys St Peter Clave St Peter Clave	er	Beaudesert v Bellbi v Bellbi	rd Pk	rys Coll Ipswich Bros Ipswich Bros
2.30pm	DeVere	St Peter Clave	er	v Bellbi	rd Pk rd Pk Beenle	Ipswich Bros
2.30pm 3.45pm 2.15pm	DeVere Gee Devere Gee	St Peter Clave St Peter Clave Beenleigh	er er V	v Bellbi v Bellbi Wavell 2	rd Pk rd Pk Beenle	Ipswich Bros Ipswich Bros eigh SHS
2.30pm 3.45pm 2.15pm 3.30pm	DeVere Gee Devere Gee	St Peter Clave St Peter Clave Beenleigh	er er V	v Bellbi v Bellbi Wavell 2	rd Pk rd Pk Beenle Beenle Mtn C	Ipswich Bros Ipswich Bros eigh SHS

DeVereCaloundravMorayfieldCaloundra JRLGeeStrettonvMorayfieldBrandon Pk

# **BRONCOS SCHOOL CHALLENGE**

2.30pm

3.45pm



<u>Tuesday</u>	4 <sup>th</sup> June	<u>– Gee – Round 4</u>	

<mark>2.00pm</mark>	Gee	Harristown	v	St Mary	S	Harristown SHS
<u>Thursday</u>	6 <sup>th</sup> June – Ge	ee, Devere – R	ound	4		
Pool A						
2.00pm	DeVere	Bellbird Pk	v`	Beenlei	gh	Goodna RL
3.15pm	Gee	Bellbird Pk	v	Beenlei	gh	Goodna RL
2.30pm	DeVere	St Peter Clav	er	v I	Beaudesert	Ipswich Bros
3.45pm	Gee	St Peter Clav	er	V I	Beaudesert	Ipswich Bros
2.30pm	DeVere	Wavell 2	v	St Mary	S	Wavell SHS
Pool B						
2.30pm	DeVere	Caloundra	v	Forest L	ake	Caloundra RL
2.00pm	Gee	Stretton	v	Forest L	ake	Brandon Pk
2.00pm	DeVere	Woodridge	v	Morayfi	eld	Woodridge SHS
3.15pm	Gee	Woodridge	v	Morayfi	eld	Woodridge SHS

v

v

Mtn Creek

Mtn Creek

<mark>Alex Hills SHS</mark> <mark>Alex Hills SHS</mark>

## WEDNESDAY 12<sup>th</sup> June - Gee, DeVere - Round 5

Alex Hills

Alex Hills

DeVere

Gee

2.00pm

3.15pm

Pool A					
2.00pm	DeVere	St Marys	v	Bellbird Pk	St Marys
3.15pm	Gee	St Marys	V	Bellbird Pk	St Marys
2.20		Descriptions			Desudescut
2.30pm	DeVere	Beaudesert	V	Wavell 2	Beaudesert
<mark>3.45pm</mark>	Gee	Beaudesert	V	Harristown	Beaudesert
2.15pm	DeVere	Beenleigh	v	St Peter Claver	Beenleigh SHS
•		0			-
3.30pm	Gee	Beenleigh	V	St Peter Claver	Beenleigh SHS
Pool B					
2.00pm	DeVere	Alex Hills	v	Morayfield	<mark>Alex Hills SHS</mark>
3.45pm	Gee	Alex Hills	v	Morayfield	<mark>Alex Hills SHS</mark>
[				/	
<mark>2.15pm</mark>	DeVere	Mtn Creek	v	Forest Lake	Mtn Creek SHS
<mark>3.30pm</mark>	Gee	Mtn Creek	v	Forest Lake	Mtn Creek SHS
<mark>2.00pm</mark>	Gee	Woodridge	v	Stretton	Woodridge SHS
<mark>3.15pm</mark>	DeVere	Woodridge	v	Caloundra	Woodridge SHS



Quarter Finals Wed 10 July Semis Tues 16 July GF Wed 24 July



### <u>Tuesday 30<sup>th</sup> July</u> - Winner Gee Shield v Winner Titans Cup (Winner to Quarter <u>Finals Langer Trophy – Wednesday 9th August) – NRL Control</u>

NB. All draws should be read in conjunction with the 2024 QSS-RL Calendar

Page 3

